

Rochester Hills Agenda Report

1000 Rochester Hills
Drive
Rochester Hills, MI 48309
(248) 656-4660
Home Page:
www.rochesterhills.org

File Number: 2006-0859

File Number:	2006-0859	File Type: Adm	ninistration	Status:	Draft	
Version:	1	Reference:		Controlling Body:	City Counci Regular Me	
Requester:	Cost:			Introduced:	11/21/2006	
File Name:	Liquor License Technical Review Committee			Final Action:		
Title:	Creation of Liquor To	echnical Review C	ommittee			
Notes:						
Code Sections:				Agenda Date:		
Indexes:				Agenda Number:		
Sponsors:				Enactment Date:		
Attachments:	Agenda Summary.pdf			Enactment Number:		
listory of Legislative File						
Ver- Acting Body: ion:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return I Date:	Result:

Text of Legislative File 2006-0859

..Title

Creation of Liquor Technical Review Committee

..Body

Whereas, the Rochester Hills City Council has decided to create Technical Review Committees in lieu of City Council Communication Committees to better address pending issues on a more focused and limited scope approach to ensure that all issues are addressed in an appropriate manner,

Whereas, by State Statute and City Ordinance the City is required to have Liquor License Review Committee:

Now Therefore Be It Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council creates the *Liquor Technical Review Committee* as follows:

Name of Committee: Liquor Technical Review Committee

Purpose and Charge: The Committee shall be responsible for the following:

* Causing an Annual Inspection and investigation of each Class C License operating within the City of

Rochester Hills pursuant to Article I, Section 1 In General of Chapter 6, Alcoholic Liquor, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills and shall make a report to City Council of its findings

* Reviewing Applications for New License or Transfer of License and Applications for Dance and/or Entertainment Permits pursuant to Article II, License and Permits, of Chapter 6, Alcoholic Liquor, of the code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills and shall make a report and recommendation to City Council

Membership:

City Council - Two to Three Members appointed to a one-year term to expire on December 31 of the given year or upon a Council Member's end of term of office

Citizen Representatives - Two Members appointed to a one-year term to expire on December 31 of the given year

Administrative Representative - City Clerk

Youth Representatives - Two members of the Rochester Hills Government Youth Council selected by the Youth Council